

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2023

Premdevi M. Shukla alias
Premdevi Mritunjay Shukla .. Deceased

Rahul Deviprakash Shukla .. Petitioner /
.. Plaintiff

-
- None for Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Prabhat Kumar J. Dubey, Advocate for Defendant.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Dubey, learned Advocate for Defendant.
- 2.** Present Suit is for framing of issues.
- 3.** Today, when the Suit is called out for hearing, Advocate for Defendant is present. Advocate for Plaintiff is absent.
- 4.** I am informed by Advocate for Defendant that issues are to be framed.
- 5.** Both the learned Advocates are directed by this Court to place on record draft issues on the next adjourned date.
- 6.** Both the learned Advocates shall place on record a short synopsis of their submissions about their assertion and denial in the

pleadings to enable the Court to ascertain the draft issues and frame the issues.

7. Stand over to **24th September 2025**. To be placed under the caption '**For Framing of Issues**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.09.18
10:24:15 +0530