

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 6 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 997 OF 2021

Rahul Deviprasad ShuklaPETITIONER

V/S

Saroj Omprakash DubeyRESPONDENT

None for the Plaintiff and defendants

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)