

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 6 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 997 OF 2021

Premdevi M. Shukla alias  
Premdevi Mritunjay Shukla .. Deceased

Rahul Deviprasad Shukla .. Plaintiff

**Versus**

Saroj Omprakash Dubey .. Defendant

- .....
- None present for the Parties

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 8, 2025

**P. C.:**

1. None present for the parties when the matter is called out. Once final opportunity is given to both the parties to remain present before this Court along with draft issues.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.10.09  
18:39:34 +0530